
 
 

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

 

CSUEU Contract Extension 

 

May 15, 2020 

 

 

 

The California State University Employees Union, CSEA, SEIU Local 2579 (CSUEU) and the Trustees of The 

California State University (CSU) agree to extend all terms and conditions of the January 31, 2018 to June 30, 2020 

Collective Bargaining Agreement up to and including June 30, 2022. 

 

 

 

 

For the CSUEU:      For the CSU: 

 

 

 

 

 

____________________________________   ____________________________________ 

Roxana “Rocky” Sanchez     Steve James 

Vice President for Representation    Chief Negotiator, Collective Bargaining 

 

Date:        Date: 

 

 

 

 

 

____________________________________   ____________________________________ 

Brian Young       Joseph J. Jelincic III 

Senior Labor Relations Representative Senior Manager of Systemwide Labor Relations 

& Collective Bargaining 

 

Date: Date:  

 

Joseph Jelincic (May 15, 2020)

05/15/2020

Roxana "Rocky" Sanchez (May 15, 2020)
Roxana "Rocky" Sanchez

05/15/2020

Steve James (May 15, 2020)
Steve James

05/15/2020

Brian Young (May 15, 2020)

05/15/2020

https://calstate.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAbtHxzdUFQm0MSBhPMi-4QqvYR5XoXtfV
https://calstate.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAbtHxzdUFQm0MSBhPMi-4QqvYR5XoXtfV
https://calstate.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAbtHxzdUFQm0MSBhPMi-4QqvYR5XoXtfV
https://calstate.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAbtHxzdUFQm0MSBhPMi-4QqvYR5XoXtfV

		2020-05-15T12:49:46-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




